
5,3 km  am  12.08.2022

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 168 Huber, Paul TV Kempten M2593 1 1 7 : 3 5 
2 152 Leitke, Sascha TV Kempten M3092 1 1 9 : 0 6 
3 167 Geismayr, David TSV Sulzberg M2098 1 2 0 : 0 6 
4 130 Stedele, Christian TV Waal M3587 1 2 0 : 3 4 
5 153 Bouricha-Hörmann, Hans FC Ebershausen M6058 1 2 0 : 4 2 
6 173 Galanis, Konstatin M2000 2 2 1 : 0 7 
7 150 Fischer, Georg SVO LA Germaringen M6058 2 2 1 : 3 7 
8 164 Leonhard, Wolfgang SVO LA Germaringen M6556 1 2 1 : 5 3 
9 124 Rottmann, Michael MRRC München M5069 1 2 2 : 1 4 

10 159 Wegner, Christian Wertingen M4574 1 2 2 : 3 2 
11 162 Schütz, Georg TSV Bad Wörishofen M3089 2 2 2 : 5 3 
12 146 Dietrich, Sebastian M3090 3 2 2 : 5 9 
13 157 Steiner, Peter albside Running M5567 1 2 3 : 3 9 
14 143 Tovar Rodriguez, Ruby Hector TSV Bad Wörishofen M3585 2 2 4 : 2 8 
15 179 Höfler, Heidi Concordia Burggen W4576 1 2 4 : 4 2 
16 156 Speer, Peter MBB-SG Augsburg M7049 1 2 4 : 4 6 
17 178 Igwe, Joshua RSV Schuttertal M1407 1 2 4 : 5 0 
18 134 Haydu, Thomas FC Bad Wörishofen M2099 3 2 4 : 5 4 
19 163 Schedler, Peter M4080 1 2 5 : 0 4 
20 172 Bouricha, Samia SV Mindelzell W5567 1 2 5 : 0 9 
21 169 Benesch, Helmut M5069 2 2 5 : 4 2 
22 165 Flack, Simone Segelclub Bad Wörishofen W5566 2 2 5 : 4 3 
23 148 Spiegel, Franz FC Ebershausen M6058 3 2 5 : 4 7 
24 144 Vetter, Daniel M3090 4 2 5 : 5 0 
25 151 Schubert, Stani SVO LA Germaringen M6553 2 2 6 : 1 6 
26 127 Leichtle, Annemarie W3583 1 2 6 : 3 1 
27 132 Böhm, Robert TSV Bad Wörishofen M6061 4 2 7 : 0 4 
28 182 Filser-Dietz, Josef Lebenshilfe Ostallgäu M5563 2 2 7 : 1 1 
29 141 Thoma, Christian M2593 2 2 7 : 1 8 
30 174 Ness, Dorothea TV Sontheim W5564 3 2 7 : 2 7 
31 181 Küfner, Michael Tri-Devils M5566 3 2 7 : 2 9 
32 145 Hieb, Andre M5566 4 2 8 : 1 4 
33 142 Graf, Rudolf Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee M6061 5 2 8 : 1 5 
34 177 Kolar, Dominic HC Landsberg M1606 1 2 8 : 3 7 
35 171 Briemle, Celine TSV Bad Wörishofen W2000 1 2 8 : 5 7 
36 149 Lutze, Marlen W3088 1 2 8 : 5 9 
37 180 Höfler, Ludwig Concordia Burggen M7547 1 2 9 : 1 7 
38 7 Strobel, Ria W2000 2 2 9 : 3 1 
39 120 Kilian, Christoph M7051 2 2 9 : 3 3 
40 126 Freisinger, Margit W3587 2 2 9 : 5 5 
41 122 Butzer, Vanessa W2099 3 3 0 : 0 5 
41 121 Heinlein, Jenna W2001 3 3 0 : 0 5 
43 154 Matzke, Wilfried TG Viktoria Augsburg M6555 3 3 0 : 3 3 
44 125 Schönecker, Arno M5566 5 3 1 : 1 5 
45 155 Scholz, Anke W5565 4 3 2 : 1 6 
46 135 Magerl, Bernhard M5566 6 3 2 : 2 4 
47 158 Knoll, Christoph M3585 3 3 2 : 3 7 
48 166 Wollsdorf, Günter M7051 3 3 3 : 4 6 
49 170 Schwarz, Reinhold SV Schlingen M8042 1 3 4 : 1 9 
50 133 Filgertshofer, Roman FT Jahn Landsberg/Lech M6555 4 3 4 : 3 5 
51 176 Lackner, Christine LT Mannheim W5069 1 3 4 : 3 7 
52 175 Lackner, Wolfgang LT Mannheim M5566 7 3 4 : 3 8 
53 160 Zimmer, Elke SC Kaufbeuren W5564 5 3 5 : 4 5 
54 137 Galehr, Ulrike Free-Runner W5070 2 3 6 : 2 3 
55 123 Schönecker, Andrea W5071 3 3 6 : 5 9 
56 119 Böhm, Sabrina TSV Bad Wörishofen W3090 2 3 7 : 3 6 
57 136 Hofmann, Ernst M8041 2 4 4 : 0 6 
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8. Stauseelauf Bad Wörishofen



5,3 km  am  12.08.2022

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 168 Huber, Paul TV Kempten M2593 1 1 7 : 3 5 
2 152 Leitke, Sascha TV Kempten M3092 1 1 9 : 0 6 
3 167 Geismayr, David TSV Sulzberg M2098 1 2 0 : 0 6 
4 130 Stedele, Christian TV Waal M3587 1 2 0 : 3 4 
5 153 Bouricha-Hörmann, Hans FC Ebershausen M6058 1 2 0 : 4 2 
6 173 Galanis, Konstatin M2000 2 2 1 : 0 7 
7 150 Fischer, Georg SVO LA Germaringen M6058 2 2 1 : 3 7 
8 164 Leonhard, Wolfgang SVO LA Germaringen M6556 1 2 1 : 5 3 
9 124 Rottmann, Michael MRRC München M5069 1 2 2 : 1 4 

10 159 Wegner, Christian Wertingen M4574 1 2 2 : 3 2 
11 162 Schütz, Georg TSV Bad Wörishofen M3089 2 2 2 : 5 3 
12 146 Dietrich, Sebastian M3090 3 2 2 : 5 9 
13 157 Steiner, Peter albside Running M5567 1 2 3 : 3 9 
14 143 Tovar Rodriguez, Ruby Hector TSV Bad Wörishofen M3585 2 2 4 : 2 8 
15 156 Speer, Peter MBB-SG Augsburg M7049 1 2 4 : 4 6 
16 178 Igwe, Joshua RSV Schuttertal M1407 1 2 4 : 5 0 
17 134 Haydu, Thomas FC Bad Wörishofen M2099 3 2 4 : 5 4 
18 163 Schedler, Peter M4080 1 2 5 : 0 4 
19 169 Benesch, Helmut M5069 2 2 5 : 4 2 
20 148 Spiegel, Franz FC Ebershausen M6058 3 2 5 : 4 7 
21 144 Vetter, Daniel M3090 4 2 5 : 5 0 
22 151 Schubert, Stani SVO LA Germaringen M6553 2 2 6 : 1 6 
23 132 Böhm, Robert TSV Bad Wörishofen M6061 4 2 7 : 0 4 
24 182 Filser-Dietz, Josef Lebenshilfe Ostallgäu M5563 2 2 7 : 1 1 
25 141 Thoma, Christian M2593 2 2 7 : 1 8 
26 181 Küfner, Michael Tri-Devils M5566 3 2 7 : 2 9 
27 145 Hieb, Andre M5566 4 2 8 : 1 4 
28 142 Graf, Rudolf Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee M6061 5 2 8 : 1 5 
29 177 Kolar, Dominic HC Landsberg M1606 1 2 8 : 3 7 
30 180 Höfler, Ludwig Concordia Burggen M7547 1 2 9 : 1 7 
31 120 Kilian, Christoph M7051 2 2 9 : 3 3 
32 154 Matzke, Wilfried TG Viktoria Augsburg M6555 3 3 0 : 3 3 
33 125 Schönecker, Arno M5566 5 3 1 : 1 5 
34 135 Magerl, Bernhard M5566 6 3 2 : 2 4 
35 158 Knoll, Christoph M3585 3 3 2 : 3 7 
36 166 Wollsdorf, Günter M7051 3 3 3 : 4 6 
37 170 Schwarz, Reinhold SV Schlingen M8042 1 3 4 : 1 9 
38 133 Filgertshofer, Roman FT Jahn Landsberg/Lech M6555 4 3 4 : 3 5 
39 175 Lackner, Wolfgang LT Mannheim M5566 7 3 4 : 3 8 
40 136 Hofmann, Ernst M8041 2 4 4 : 0 6 

5,3 km  am  12.08.2022

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 179 Höfler, Heidi Concordia Burggen W4576 1 2 4 : 4 2 
2 172 Bouricha, Samia SV Mindelzell W5567 1 2 5 : 0 9 
3 165 Flack, Simone Segelclub Bad Wörishofen W5566 2 2 5 : 4 3 
4 127 Leichtle, Annemarie W3583 1 2 6 : 3 1 
5 174 Ness, Dorothea TV Sontheim W5564 3 2 7 : 2 7 
6 171 Briemle, Celine TSV Bad Wörishofen W2000 1 2 8 : 5 7 
7 149 Lutze, Marlen W3088 1 2 8 : 5 9 
8 7 Strobel, Ria W2000 2 2 9 : 3 1 
9 126 Freisinger, Margit W3587 2 2 9 : 5 5 

10 122 Butzer, Vanessa W2099 3 3 0 : 0 5 
10 121 Heinlein, Jenna W2001 3 3 0 : 0 5 
12 155 Scholz, Anke W5565 4 3 2 : 1 6 
13 176 Lackner, Christine LT Mannheim W5069 1 3 4 : 3 7 
14 160 Zimmer, Elke SC Kaufbeuren W5564 5 3 5 : 4 5 
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8. Stauseelauf Bad Wörishofen



5,3 km  am  12.08.2022

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

15 137 Galehr, Ulrike Free-Runner W5070 2 3 6 : 2 3 
16 123 Schönecker, Andrea W5071 3 3 6 : 5 9 
17 119 Böhm, Sabrina TSV Bad Wörishofen W3090 2 3 7 : 3 6 
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8. Stauseelauf Bad Wörishofen


